Facilities from
third parties

Facilities from
Swire Finance(1)

(1) Facilities from Swire Finance under the Loan Agreements.
(2) The perpetual capital securities have no fixed maturity date. In the above graph their maturity is presented as their first call date,

13th May 2017.

Included under the Loan Agreements are perpetual capital securities issued by a wholly-owned subsidiary (the “Issuer”) of
Swire Pacific Limited on 13th May 1997, amounting to US$300 million and bearing cumulative interest at 8.84% per annum.
This issue has no scheduled maturity but is redeemable at the option of Swire Pacific Limited or the Issuer either (i) at any
time on or after 13th May 2017 or (ii) at any time upon amendment or imposition of certain taxes and, in any case, becomes
due in the event of Swire Pacific Limited’s or the Issuer’s winding up. The perpetual capital securities are unconditionally and
irrevocably guaranteed, on a subordinated basis, by Swire Pacific Limited.

At 31st December 2014, the fair value of the perpetual capital securities was HK$2,466 million (2013: HK$2,559 million).
They are listed on the Luxembourg Stock Exchange.

Management Discussion & Analysis   Financing

 Swire Properties Annual Report   2014 59

The table below sets forth the maturity profile of the Group’s borrowings:

2014 2013
Audited Financial Information HK$M HK$M
Bank and other borrowings due
 Within 1 year 2,402 6% 7,589 22%
 1-2 years 2,038 5% 1,795 5%
 2-5 years 7,966 22% 3,800 11%
 After 5 years 10,584 29% 8,003 23%
Borrowings from Swire Finance due
 Within 1 year 1,799 5% – –
 1-2 years 4,655 13% 1,195 4%
 2-5 years 7,501 20% 12,153 35%
 After 5 years – – – –
Total 36,945 100% 34,535 100%

Less: Amount due within one year included under current liabilities 4,201 7,589
Amount due after one year included under non-current liabilities 32,744 26,946

Currency Profile
An analysis of the carrying amounts of gross borrowings by currency (after cross-currency swaps) is shown below:

2014 2013
Audited Financial Information HK$M HK$M
Currency
Hong Kong dollar 26,728 72% 24,407 71%
United States dollar 4,966 14% 2,342 7%
Renminbi 5,242 14% 7,786 22%
Others 9 – – –
Total 36,945 100% 34,535 100%

Finance Charges
An analysis of outstanding borrowings by reference to whether they bear interest at floating or fixed rates is shown below:

2014 2013
Audited Financial Information HK$M HK$M
Fixed 21,320 57% 20,718 60%
Floating 15,768 43% 13,980 40%
Sub-total 37,088 100% 34,698 100%

Less: Unamortised loan fee 143 163
Total 36,945 34,535

60 Swire Properties Annual Report   2014

The exposure of the Group’s borrowings to fixed and floating interest rates can be illustrated as follows:

Fixed Interest Rates Maturing in:

Audited Financial Information

Floating
Interest

Rates
HK$M

1 year
or Less

HK$M

1 to 5
Years

HK$M

Over 5
Years

HK$M
Total

HK$M
At 31st December 2014 15,683 – 12,953 8,309 36,945

At 31st December 2013 13,881 – 12,651 8,003 34,535

Interest charged and earned during the year was as follows:

Audited Financial Information
2014

HK$M
2013

HK$M
Interest charged on:
Bank loans and overdrafts (525) (568)